
Arrest Report - Count of Charges by Statute Description
Offense Count

609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent 27

152.025.2(a)(1) Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not 
cannabis/hemp

7

609.605.1(b)(8) Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year 6

609.506.2 Giving Peace Officer False Name-of Another Person 5

588.20.1(a) Felony Contempt of Court - Disobey Subpoena-Crime of Violence 4

609.2242.1(2) Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to Inflict Bodily 
Harm on Another

4

609.506.1 Give Peace Officer False Name/Birthdate/ID Card 4

609.53.1 Receiving Stolen Property 4

609.2242.2 Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation 3

609.50.1(2) Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer 3

609.605.1(b)(3) Trespass-Premises of Another-Refuse to Depart 3

588.20.2(4) Contempt of Court - Willful Disobedience to Court Mandate 2

609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon 2

609.224.1(2) Assault-5th Deg-Inflict or Attempt Bodily Harm 2

609.582.2(a)(1) Burglary-2nd Degree-Dwelling 2

609.582.4(a) Burglary - 4th Degree - Enters building w/out consent; Commit misdemeanor other 
than to steal

2

168.10.3(3) Motor Vehicle Registration - Display Anothers Plates 1

WEEKLY ARREST STATISTICS

Bloomington Police Department

From: 3/9/2026 12:00:00 AM To: 3/15/2026 11:59:59 PM

Total arrests 70

Arrests by Race Count
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE 3

ASIAN 3

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN 36

NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER 1

UNKNOWN 2

WHITE 25

Arrests by Gender Count
FEMALE 22

MALE 48

Arrests by Age Count
ADULT 66

JUVENILE 4
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169.09.2 Traffic Collision - Driver Involved Fails to Stop for Collision  - Driven or Attended 
Vehicle

1

169.13.1(b) Traffic - Reckless driving; Racing on street or highway 1

169.21.3(c) Traffic Regulation - Pedestrian Fails to Use Marked Crosswalk - Adj Intersections 
with Signals

1

169.71.4(3) Vehicle - Window Restrictions - Tint Too Dark 1

169.791.3 Traffic Regulation - Driver Who Is Not Owner Must Later Produce Proof of Insurance 
If Required

1

169A.20.1(3) Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of intoxicating substance - 
Impaired

1

169A.35.3 Traffic - Open bottle law; Possession; crime described 1

171.24.2(a) Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Revocation 1

171.24.5 Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public safety 1

518B.01.14(b) Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection-Misdemeanor 1

609.165.1b(a) Felon Convicted Crime of Violence - Firearm Violation 1

609.2113.2(3) Criminal Vehicular Operation - Substantial Bodily Harm - Alcohol Concentration 
.08 or More

1

609.224.1 Assault-5th Degree-Misdemeanor 1

609.2247.2 Domestic Assault - By Strangulation 1

609.344.1(c) Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree - Penetration - Uses force 609.341, subd 3
(2)

1

609.50.1(1) Obstruct Legal Process-Lawful Execution Legal Process 1

609.52.2(a)(4) Theft-By Swindle 1

609.582.3(a) Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent with intent to Steal/Commit Felony or 
Gross Misdemeanor

1

609.582.4(b) Burglary - 4th Degree - Enters building open to public; With intent to steal; Directly 
or accomplice

1

609.59 Possession of Burglary or Theft Tools 1

609.713.1 Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk 1

609.713.3(a)(1) Threats of Violence - Cause or Attempt Cause Terror 1

609.749.2(b)(3) Harassment - Causes or reasonably expect to cause substantial emotional 
distress to other person

1

609.749.5(a) Stalking - Engages in Stalking 1

609.776 Interfere with Emergency Communications 1

624.714.1a Carry/Possess Pistol w/out Permit - Public Place - Gross Misdemeanor; Second or 
Subsequent - Felony  

1

629.75.2(b) Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdemeanor 1

TOTAL ARRESTS:
TOTAL CHARGES:

70
108

Total Charges by Severity

Severity Count
FELONY 31

GROSS MISDEMEANOR 15

MISDEMEANOR 60
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PETTY MISDEMEANOR 2

TOTAL CHARGES: 108
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